Total Revenue   73.0   83.7   114.1   145.9
Operating Income   36.6   44.0   46.0   66.9

Founding Member Attendance   133.9   137.7   252.6   268.0
Advertising Revenue /
 Founding Member Attendee   $0.50   $0.56   $0.41   $0.49

EBITDA   $37.7   $45.3   $48.3   $69.3
Adjusted EBITDA   39.0   46.7   51.4   72.4
Adjusted EBITDA Margin   53.4%   55.8%   45.1%   49.7%

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
Quarter Ended June 29, 2006
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Quarter
   Ended
   Quarter   June 29,
   Ended   2006
   June 29,   Pro Forma,
   2006   Contractual  Transaction   As
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  Adjusted
   ------------------------------------------------
Revenue:
  Advertising   $ 50.2   $ 17.9   $   -   $68.1

  Administrative fees
   - founding members   2.0   (2.0)   -   -
  Meetings and events   4.9   -   -   4.9
  Other   -   -   -   -
   ------------------------------------------------

   TOTAL REVENUE   57.1   15.9   -   73.0
   ------------------------------------------------

Expenses:
  Advertising
   operating costs   2.4   -   -   2.4
  Meetings and events
   operating costs   2.1   -   -   2.1
  Network costs   3.9   -   -   3.9
  Circuit share
   costs/theatre
   access fees -
   founding members   34.4   (22.0)   -   12.4
  Selling and
   marketing costs   9.7   -   -   9.7
  Administrative costs   3.8   -   0.2   4.0
  Severance plan costs   0.8   -   -   0.8
  Depreciation and
   amortization   1.1   -   -   1.1
  Other   -   -   -   -
   ------------------------------------------------

   TOTAL EXPENSES   58.2   (22.0)   0.2   36.4
   ------------------------------------------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (1.1)   37.9   (0.2)   36.6
Interest expense, net   0.1   -   16.1   16.2
   ------------------------------------------------
Income/(Loss) before
 income taxes and
 minority interest   (1.2)   37.9   (16.3)   20.4
Provision for income
 taxes   -   -   8.1   8.1
Minority interest, net   -   -   7.7   7.7
   ------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME/(LOSS)   $ (1.2)   $ 37.9   $(32.1)   $ 4.6
   ================================================

Earnings per share:
Basic   $0.11
Diluted   $0.11

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
Six Months Ended June 29, 2006
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Six Months
   Ended
   Six Months   June 29,
   Ended   2006
   June 29,   Pro Forma,
   2006   Contractual  Transaction   As

   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  Adjusted
   -----------------------------------------------
Revenue:
  Advertising   $ 73.3   $ 33.1   $   -   $106.4
  Administrative fees
   - founding members   3.5   (3.5)   -   -
  Meetings and events   7.6   -   -   7.6
  Other   0.1   -   -   0.1
   -----------------------------------------------

   TOTAL REVENUE   84.5   29.6   -   114.1
   -----------------------------------------------

Expenses:
  Advertising
   operating costs   3.8   -   -   3.8
  Meetings and events
   operating costs   3.1   -   -   3.1
  Network costs   7.0   -   -   7.0
  Circuit share
   costs/theatre
   access fees -
   founding members   50.6   (27.1)   -   23.5
  Selling and
   marketing costs   18.3   -   -   18.3
  Administrative costs   7.3   -   0.2   7.5
  Severance plan costs   2.6   -   -   2.6
  Depreciation and
   amortization   2.3   -   -   2.3
  Other   -   -   -   -
   -----------------------------------------------

   TOTAL EXPENSES   95.0   (27.1)   0.2   68.1
   -----------------------------------------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (10.5)   56.7   (0.2)   46.0
Interest expense, net   0.1   -   32.4   32.5
   -----------------------------------------------
Income/(Loss) before
 income taxes and
 minority interest   (10.6)   56.7   (32.6)   13.5
Provision for income
 taxes   -   -   5.4   5.4
Minority interest, net   -   -   6.4   6.4
   -----------------------------------------------

NET INCOME/(LOSS)   $(10.6)   $ 56.7   $(44.4)   $  1.7
   ===============================================

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 0.04
Diluted   $ 0.04

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations